Caravel Announces Sale of Common Shares of Nabis Holdings Inc.

NASSAU, December 3, 2021 – Caravel CAD Fund Ltd. ("Caravel") announced today that it sold 163,000 common shares (the "Common Shares") in the capital of Nabis Holdings Inc. ("Nabis"), through the facilities of the Canadian Securities Exchange at a price of \$0.50 per Common Share, for aggregate consideration of \$81,500 (the "Transaction").

Immediately prior to the Transaction, Caravel beneficially owned and exercised control and direction over 758,811 Common Shares, representing 14.88% of the issued and outstanding Common Shares. Immediately following the completion of the Transaction, Caravel beneficially owns and exercises control and direction over 595,811 Common Shares, representing 11.68% of the issued and outstanding Common Shares.

Caravel disposed of the Common Shares for investment purposes. Caravel may in the future, depending on market and other conditions and subject to applicable securities regulation, take such actions in respect of its shareholdings as it may deem appropriate in light of the circumstances then existing, whether in the open market, by privately negotiated agreements, or otherwise.

Caravel will file an early warning report with respect to the Transaction under the SEDAR profile of Nabis at www.sedar.com. For further information or to obtain a copy of the early warning report, please contact Karina Gilverson at 647-490-4844.

Caravel CAD Fund Ltd. Unit 7, Building 2 Old Fort Bay Town Centre Nassau, The Bahamas